

14-01-2019

Present: Counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Om Dutt Sharma Kanoongo from DDA.

Sh. Prabhunath Singh, Kanoongo for LAC.

Both the respondents have been duly served but none is present despite calls.

In the interest of justice, four weeks time are granted to the respondents to file WS with advance copy.

Put up for admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on 01-5-19.

(NEERAJ GAUR)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini
Delhi/14-01-2019